y

\)

RSN

& <e OF Le,,, o
. \\\ v‘“ ’ N J‘_// rﬁr
g Lo 7 =
REGISTEResC S
£€88i0 s
NG'EE AL .
VT
BINZY
LT

Texpires] £/

j/é?

)

s

DIM ‘B

00 (177.80 nm) =i

r——IE.DO (30480 mm)

[ ) EE

)l

g
!

|
.

3975

a
a
N
EH = —
+ ~
wl \5~4—¢L\§ -
]
1
E i : 33.00 {838.20 mm)
(=T
[
1 \

T
A | i
]

I

J

2600 (66035 nn)

\\
l_\»cnm BOLTS

SEE DETAIL 11°

ITEM | PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION
SEE NOTE 8 1 V0454012 1 MAIN TURBO PUMP CART ASSY
SEE NOTE 8 2 V0492002 1 MAIN TURBOMOLECULAR CARTS
SEE NOTE 8 3 V0494197 1 TURBO PUMP VIBRATION BELLOWS
SEE NOTE 9 4 V049M78S 100 WASHER, SST, 18-8, FLAT, 5/16°
| SEE NOTE 9 S V049M782 64 NUT, SILICON BRZ, HEX, 5/16°-18
SEE NOTE 9 6 VO049M777 32 BOLT, SST 18-8, HEX HD, 5/16°~18x2 1/2° LG b
SEE NOTE 9 7 202552 3 2 GASKET. COP, CONFLAT 12° 0.0 FLG
A seenote s 9 V049ME61 1 FLG ADAPTER, 304 SST, 4 1/2° 0.D. CF x GF 40
100965 e} A SEE NOTE 8 10 V049ME62 1 QUICK CLAMP, ALUM, 304 SST, WITH VITON O-RING QF40 \
600 (142240 ) A SEE NOTE 8 1 V049M663 1 CENTERING RING ASSY, 304 SST, WITH D-RING OF40
SEE NOTE 8 12 V049M414 2 3/47 LD. RUBBER HOSE. x 16'~0° LG, ONE END
A CWS/CWR 3/8° MPT, ONE END 1/2° QUICK DISCONNECT x
172 NPT
BY SITE CONTRACTOR 13 AIR SUPPLY | AS RE@'D | 174" O.D DEKERON TUBING WITH 1/4° SWAGELDK
A BRASS FITTINGS ONE END 1/4° NPT,
N ONE END 1/2° QUICK DISCONNECT

FDR INSTALLATION.

SEE NOTE a7

PS1 P/N

10° GATE VALVE

10°0.0 FLEX BELLOWS
WITH 1200 CF ROTATABLE

FLANGES,

c
WITH STUDS
S/8-11 X ” LG THR'D ROD
5/8-11 HEX NUT @)
5/8° FLAT WASHER
47 S0 WASHER
4 PLCS
LOCATED IN ATTACHED PARTS BAG.
MOUNTING HOLE SUPPLIED
£ SEE_DETAIL “2° FOR INSTALLATION BY VENDOIR
l_—T\_ OF TURBO CART 1D FRAME EXTENSION. LOCATE PUMP FRAME &
/ BOUT TO PSI FRAME AS SHOWN.
FLEXIBLE TUBE SECTIONSSUPPLIED WITH PUNP 6174 1568.31 rm)
y A
¢ (CS 4046 [1027.68 )
oced)]
X
DETAN. 20
/ \ 3/4-10 X 5° LG. HHCS TYPICAL
ﬁtl:uny&’\énez;-ma AND 3/4° WASHER NOTE
| 4 PLCS. HARDWARE SHOWN IN DETAIL *2°
| —1 FRANE EXTENSION LOCATED IN ATTACHED PARTS BAG. 1S SUPPLIED WITH FRAME V0494012,
. CONCRETE ANCHORS-HILTI B
3294 (83668 mm) HVA ADDHESIVE ANCHORS
WITH HFA INSERTS-3/4°x6 5/8°
EMBEDMENT DEPTH. (BY FIELD CONTRACTOR)
3154 (BILI2 mn)
N v n PUMP_CART_INSTALLATION:
iy —— g 1> MOUNT BASE FRAME TO FLOOR USING 30 FT-UB OF TORQUE ON 3/4° Dia
e e BOLTS INSERTED INTO CONCRETE ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN THE FLOOR.
= A TYPICAT 2) LIFT TURBO PUMP CART INTO POSITION, LEVEL AND ALIGN PUMP CART
AL NOZZLE WITH VALVE DN THE BCAM TUBE MANIFOLD. (NOTE: DO NOT
FLANGE ADaPTER(9) SEE DETALL 31 DISCONNECT CART FROM CRANE RIGGING UNTIL CART WEIGHT IS RESTING
4 1/2 0.0. CF FLANGE 10 FIRMLY ON THE LEVELING LEGS) CART LEVELING LEGS ARE TO BE ADJUSTED
OF 40 QUICK FLANGE 12,00 [304.75 Al UNTILL WHEELS ARE CLEAR FROM RESTING ON THE BASE FRAME
3) BOLT PUMP CART INLET FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR TO FLANGE FACE ON VALVE
ELEVATION VIEY LOCATED ON BEAM TUBE MANIFOLD.
43 BOLT PUMP CART BASE TO BASE FRAME EXTENSION USING 5/8° DIA RODS
S COWNECT FLEXIBLE HOSE BETWEEN TURBO PUMP DISCHARGE AND STUB
A CONNECTION ON TURBD HEADER =
st PUMP_FIELD INSTALLATION PROCEDURE V049-2-175.
B A BT I SPOOL
) WHEN PUMP CART IS NOT CONNECTED TO GATE VALVE, BLANK-OFF GATE VALVE
48625 55625 3950 | WBE-S.VBEE A )
129000 o) | C141e e w1 | (1009 aa VITH 12° OD. CF. BLANK x 25 KF, PSI P/N V0494195
2575 675 060 [VASTAVATE 8) REFER TO BOM VO49401GL.
1126365 w3 | (144145 M) | 103124 M) {vA-TCwA-7D 93 REFER TO APPLICABLE BUILDING BOM.
26.625° 356257 1948 |[wB-5A REF. DRAVING TREE/BOM STRUCTURE
£727.08 MM) | 1904.88 MM) | (494.67 MM) DWG. V049-0-100.
36 65 4365° 2756 [WE~7
105 AR, COOLING WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN MUST BE CONNECTED TO PIPING
1930.91 M1 | 0110871 w) | 1698.50 MM e s e T AT, NLY.
A R
APPROX. TOTAL WT.= 16008
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
I
THIS DOCUMENT CONTADNS PROPRIE DIMDISIONS ARC IM INOHCS.
mmtmn?amr&rﬁ TOLERMEES N 20 WALKUP OR. WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS O1381 USA
FRACTIONAL 2 =
AFFILIATCD COMPANICS AND SHALL B€ ANGULARADY 38°-207 ¥
Jume e eom e Amegat o e Joo | 3 |REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION S VW’MW 4/26/57 | 0472 MAIN TURBD BUMP CART ASSY. H
* oo rica, sEreccts ‘“:' 1) e TR L e 1 23 2 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION & INSTALLATION per | Gs | pmw | Rc | Rec | BaR |o2sz0/97 [o3s? =
Ty AL DRMATION BC BREAK CORMCRS D6 ouTe !
s CLPY Iy oo haRT Jo KOCVE ML 1 |FDR DESIGN UPDATE / ISSUED FOR BID DMV | RDC | REC | BAR |12/16/96 LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT =~
TOWS OF AGREEMENT UNDER
T T o i e g V048-0-100 DRAVING TREE / BOM. STRUCTURE DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING | o |ISSUED FOR FDR omv | roc | rec | tov | as2s/96 | oiso S FRE FAL rv.lg
VRITTON CONSENT OF PROCESS SYSTEMS —d - 3
WTCRATION, B avG s 3| DVG. NG. DESCRIPTION DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION USED D% REv DESCRIPTION oD | Thvn | orre Toeor V0494011 | D V049-4-011 38
REFERENCE DRAVINGS NEXT ASS™Y. ISSUE_DESCRIPTION = 116 i 12 H
8 7
| | ‘ : : ' 2 , : TIGO-D961098-03-



%
oL E ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
el
. S e~
3 : ;a:;:, S SEE NOTE 2 1 V0494012 1 MAIN TURBO PUMP CART ASSY.
5 &
‘“-ﬁ‘\ N Ta, SEE NOTE 2 2 V0492002 1 MAIN TURBOMOLECULAR CARTS
T\ e
"ﬁ\'\\\\\ AN SEE NOTE 2 3 V0494197 1 TURBD PUMP VIBRATION BELLOWS
W T
“Q‘ e e SEE NOTE 3 4 V049M78S 170 WASHER, SST, 18-8, FLAT, 5/16°
7. § >4 ! ) 2 9 7 . SEE NOTE 3 S V049M782 100 NUT, SILICON BRZ, HEX, 5/16°-18
I = ' ~ ' ~1 SEE NOTE 3 6 V049M777 64 BOLT, SST 18-8, HEX HD, S/16°-18x2 1/2° LG
r ./ ] P
LEXPIRES /3 /S 7 } ] SEE NOTE 3 7 202552 3 4 GASKET, COP, CONFLAT 12° O.D. FLG.
e = L] 3 p SEE NOTE 2 8 V0494011P1 1 EXTENSION SPOOL, SST 304L, 12° O.D.
& g
gl 5 § A SEE NOTE 2 9 V049ME61 1 FLG ADAPTER, 304 SST, 4 1/2° 0. CF x QF40
g 8 Al see o 2 10 V049ME62 1 | Quick cLaMP, ALUM, WITH WING NUT, GF40
x; z -
rmml}%gs 26 (660 men] et § Q A SEE NOTE 2 11 V049M663 1 CENTERING RING ASSY, 304 SST, W/ VITON O-RING QF40
N
SEE DETAIL '1'\ & & A SEE NOTE 8 12 V049M414 2 374 1D. RUBBER HOSE, x 16°-0° LG, DNE END
) .| I P Q CWS/CWR 3/8° MPT, ONE END 1/2° QUICK DISCONNECT x
I Lm— t72° NPT t—
- o & [ 0 < N [
5 - = - pored A BY SITE CONTRACTOR 13 AIR SUPPLY AS REQ'D.| 1/4° OD. DEKERON TUBING WITH 1/4° SWAGELOK
[U 120305 mn) BRASS FITTINGS ONE END 1/4° NPT,
o - (-} ] L)
ONE END 1/2° QUICK DISCONNECT
| 6001524 m3 7[173[ b
$6 (1422 m) ~ . steo:'a )
L)
39 3/4 {1010 mm) ] _I_I— —¢
: ': ::-f:z 16 1/2 (419 mm)—f
L Er d |
n < L T 39201010 me} 0 ¢
sz 1T ==i'i 6 1/2 166 ~n) egs 611422 re
—
1 | RIS o oo S
Al UM L
12 (305 mn} 60 (1524 me) it 2° 0D CONFLAT 12° 0D CONFLAT
Ll i \ CRYDPUMP FLANGECSEE DWG V049-4-154) 33(838 mnm) NON-ROTErADD CONLAT T O AT e
AFTER REMOVING BELLOWS FROM CRYOPUMP T
A INSTALL VACUUM BLANK OFF FLANGE ON A *->—
CRYDPUMP FLANGE(SEE DWG. V049-4-194) 0] ]
PLAN VIEW | |
L_ —J\ 10° 0D TUBING x .120° W.T
ANCHOR BOLTS
A ~ 26(660 mn) SEE DETAIL ‘17 EXTENSION SPOOL BY PSI A
FOR INSTALLATION. 2ETAN 1 [
PART NO. V0494011P1
PSI P/N 53 {1346 mn) 53[1346 nn) MAT®L: 304/304L SST
10° GATE VALVE S IS !
VITH STUDS T P/N V0492006P2 A PER SPEC. V049-2-037 CLASS T4,
10° GATE VALVE
10°D.D. EXTENSION X 16 1/2° LG. VITH STUBS A
VITH 1200 CF FLANGES (SEE DETAIL #D 10°0D. EXTENSION X 16 1/2° ._a
SEE NOTE #7 WITH 12°0.0. CF FLANGES (SEE DETAIL w1
@ SEE NOTE #7 A
10°0.D. FLEX BELLOWS X 6° LG 10°0.0 FLEX BELLOVS X 6° tG. @
WITH 12°0.D. CF ROTATABLE FLANGES WITH 12°00. CF ROTATABLE FLANGES
PSI P/N V0494197 PSI P/N Q49097
[ 7 — 5
L_ r B
! i i - ®
A\ 1] ] | An T v 11 [l TAIL “2° FOR INSTALLATION
e — I e wasrracn . @. —_a | S iRB0 CART 10 FRASE. EXTENSTON
61 374 (1568 en3 E H A A X - / 51%[1568 L)
1 - NOTE:
X I y 1 13 REFER TO SHT 1 FOR INSTALLATION NOTES.
40 7/16 (1028 nn) b \ 2A3 = A%UOEB nn} 2> REFER TO BOM V0494011G2.
\\ Be SECT) FLEXIBLE TUBE SECTIONS SUPPLIED VITH PUMP A / 0000 3) REFER TO APPLICABLE BUILDING BOM.
A 0000 N < REF. DVG. TREE/BOM SYRUCTURE —
C DWG. V045-0-100.
7301854 nn) 7301854 me) H—ﬁ
/ \ / \ SEE DWG. VDA9-‘4-012 A
L] MR
10)0F40 CLAMP
oF40 of 40 1 32}2[337 an)
32 15716 {837 mm) 4° TURBO HEADER ) %mg CENTERING 4* TURBO HEADER
31 9/16 (801 am) \ FLOR FLooR :ni%tsm on)
LAy ® \ \ © L N |
o — 4 N—— 7
F—l ; N AN S L Ja——m ; ” )
W, ST AN\ A
SEE DETAIL ®1 > \-®r|.mr£ ADAPTER ANGE ADAPTER SEC DETAIL #1 SEE_SHEET 1 FOR REVISIONS
12 1305 mr) & 1/2 0D CF FLANGE TO ELEVATION VIEW 4172 BD. OF FLANGE TO 2 PROCESS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC
SEE DWG._VD49-4-012 P40 auIcK FLANGE 0OF40 QUICK FLANGE 120305 ) 20 WALKUP DR. WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581 USA
A @ PATL TURRS CART A VCPLWCP3,WCPE & WCP7 .
® MAIN TURED PUMP CART BSSY. |5
INSTALLATION FOR CRYDPUMPS WITH EXTEN =
SEE DETAIL “2° FOR INSTALLATION WCP2MCPAVCPS L WCPS
OF TURBD CART TD FRAME EXTENSION. LIGO VACUUM EQUIPMENT é
O
CAD FlLE SI2F § VG MO 2
aons2 D V049-4-011 |3 ]
SAL 116 ol 2 OF 2 1z
8 | 7



